
7887 E. 60th Ave.
Commerce City, CO 80022

c3gov.com
Commerce City

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 1Res 2017-51 Name: Program management contract amendment

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:6/1/2017 City Council

On agenda: Final action:7/17/2017 7/17/2017

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR CAPITAL
PROGRAM AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Contract Amendment, 3. Presentation of June 26th

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council7/17/2017 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING FOURTH AMENDMENT TO THE CONTRACT FOR CAPITAL PROGRAM
AND PROJECT MANAGEMENT SERVICES

Summary and Background Information :  Information on a proposed contract amendment with CH2M Hill was
presented (see attahced presentation) during the June 26, 2017, study session. The contract amendment
would create Task Order No. 6, which would extend program management services through 2019, Task Order
No. 7, which would extend project management services for the new and existing recreation centers through
the end of 2018, and Task Order No. 8, for project management services associated with the Tower
Road/Pena Bouelvard and Highway 2 projects.

Staff Responsible (Department Head ):  Director of External Affairs Halstead
Staff Member Presenting :  Director of External Affairs Halstead

Financial Impact :  $3,824,163
Funding Source :  2K

Staff Recommendation :  Approve as presented
Suggested Motion :  I move to approve Resolution 2017-51

Commerce City Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

